PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 761/2018/PGC/DRTI/ NorthDMC dated 6.3.2019

Date of Hearing: 28.6.2019

Appellant: Sh. Kamaljeet Singh

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner, C.L.Zone

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 21.1.2019

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 21.1.2019 has sought information on total 12 points. Aggrieved by the information provided by the department, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. Suresh Dua, AE (Bldg),CL Zone is present on behalf of the department. The representative of the department informed that point wise information has already been provided to the appellant vide letter dt. 20.2.2019. A copy of the same is available in the appeal file.

The reply of the department has been perused. The department has volunteered that the appellant can inspect the relevant records since the information sought by him is voluminous and not readily available in compiled form.

3 Decision

The appellant is advised to inspect the relevant records as suggested by the department. The Dy. Commissioner, CL Zone, North DMC shall intimate the date and time for inspection of records to the appellant well in advance. He shall further ensure that the relevant records are made available for inspection to the appellant in the office of Sh. Suresh Dua, AE (Bldg.), C.L Zone, North DMC on the date and time mentioned above. Thereafter photocopies of documents identified by the appellant, if any, shall be provided to him on payment of fee as prescribed under the DRTI Rules 2001.

With the above direction, the present appeal case is ordered to be disposed of in the Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,

Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- $1\,$ Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Dy. Commissioner, C.L. Zone, 16 Rajpura Road, Delhi-110 054
- 2 Sh. Kamaljeet Singh